

## Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd.

(A Government of India Enterprises)

5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Pragati Maidan, Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi- 110001 Corporate Identity Number U60232DL2006GOI155068 Web: <a href="https://www.dfccil.gov.in">www.dfccil.gov.in</a>

## NO-2018/HQ/ADMIN/RTI-223

Date. 05-12-2018

Sh. Satish Chandra Verma (Advocate) In front of Collectorate Bar, Bulandshahr UP-203001

Sub: Disposal of Appeal under the RTI Act, 2005.

Ref: Your appeal dated 04-07-2018 received in this office on 09-07-2018.

Your appeal has been examined vis-à-vis the points on which you had sought for information vide your RTI application dated 27-O4-2018. You had asked for the details of land acquired and the rate of compensation decided etc. i.r.o. Gata No.239. A revised reply giving the information received from CPM/Meerut's office is enclosed. For information in respect of point No.1, since information is available with other public authority i.e, your RTI application is transferred under relevant section of the RTI Act, for necessary action. I hope you will appreciate the position.

With this position the appeal is disposed of.

(SATISH KOTHARI)

GGM/Administration and Appellate authority



## Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd.

(A Government of India Enterprises)

5th Floor, Pragati Maidan, Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi- 110001 Corporate Identity Number U60232DL2006GOI155068 Web:

www.dfccil.gov.in

No. 2018/HQ/Admin/RTI-223

Land Acquition Officer Additional District Magistrate (Admin.) Bulandshahar, UP-203001

Subject: Transfer of RTI application u/s 6(3) of RTI Act. 2005.

Reference: RTI Application dated 27.04.18.

The applicant has sought for information vide point No. 1 which pertains to your office. The application is hereby transferred under Sec 6(3) of RTI Act 2005 for replying to the applicant directly.

DA: 02 sheets

(S.K.PANDA)

Dy. G.M/Admn.(PIO)

New Delhi: 27.08.2018

E-mail: skpanda@dfcc.co.in

9717636811

## Copy to:

13

Sh. Satish Chandra Verma (Advocate) In front of Collectorate Bar, Bulandshahr UP-203001

Chief Project Manager, DFCCIL, 3rd floor, Shree Balaji Complex, Plot no C-2, pocket-B, SEC-I Ved Yavas Puri, Meerut -250002 : Point No. 2 & 3 of your RTI application have been replied as attached. For Point No. 1 you may follow up with the Land Acquition Officer/Bulandshahar.

: For information.



डेडीकंटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑप इंग्रिड्या लि. भारत सरकार (रेल मत्रालय) का उपक्रम Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd. A Govr. of India (Ministry of Railway) Enterprises

पत्रांक— एम0टी0सी0 / ईंडएन0 / आर0टी0आई0 / भाग-5

दिनांक-10.08.2018

डिप्टी जी०एम० / एडिमन (पी०आई०ओ०), कॉरपीरेट ऑफिस, डी०एफ०सी०सी०आई०एल०, प्रगति मैदान, नई दिल्ली।

विषय- सूचना के अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के अन्तर्गत सूचना सुलभ कराने के संबंध में।

संदर्भ- (1)- सतीशचन्द वर्मा (एडवोकेट) जिला बुलन्दशहर का प्रार्थना पत्रं दि० 27.04.2018.

(2) - इस कर्यालय का पत्रांक - एम०टी०सी० / आई०एन० / आर०टी०आई० / भाग - 5 दि० 28.05.2018

(3)—विकास नागर (प्रार्थी) भूड़ जिला बुलन्दशहर का प्रार्थना पत्र (आर0टी0आई0 223) दि० 04.07. 2018

सन्दर्भित पत्र (1) के माध्यम से ग्राम भूड़ परगना बरन तहसील सदर जिला बुलन्दशहर से डी०एफ० - सी०सी०आई०एल० परियोजना के लिए अधिग्रहित भूमि गाटा सं० 239 के संबंध में सूचना चाही गयी थी। जिसका सन्दर्भित पत्र (2) के माध्यम से श्री सतीशचन्द वर्मा (एडवोकेट) जिला बुलन्दशहर के तृतीय पक्ष होने के कारण सूचना उपलब्ध न कराये जाने की बात कही गयी।

जिसके क्रम में प्रार्थी विकास नागर द्वारा ग्राम भूड़ परगना बरन तहसील व जिला बुलन्दशहर के उक्त गाटा के संबन्ध में सूचना मांगी गयी है जो नियमानुसार है।

- (1)— भूमि अधिग्रहण से संबन्धित अभिनिर्णय की सत्यापित छाया प्रति सक्षम प्राधिकारी/अपर जिलाधिकारी (प्रशासन) बुलन्दशहर के कार्यालय से नियमानुसार प्राप्त की जा सकती है।
- (2)— सक्षम प्राधिकारी द्वारा घोषित अभिनिर्णय 12.07.2011 के अनुसार गाटा सं0 239 से 0.0600 है0 भूमि अधिग्रहण रू0 3500 प्रति वर्गमी0 के अनुसार किया गया है जिसकी सूची सक्षम प्राधिकारी /अपर जिलाधिकारी (प्रशासन) बुलन्दशहर के कार्यालय से नियमानुसार प्राप्त किया जा सकता है।
- (3)— गाटा सं0 239 से 0.0600 हे0 भूमि का डी०एफ०सी०सी०आई०एल० परियोजना हेतु अधिग्रहण के लिए सक्षम प्राधिकारी/अपर जिलाधिकारी (प्रशासन) बुलन्दशहर द्वारा आवासीय भूमि की दर रू० 3500 वर्गमी० निर्धारित किया गया है।

उप जनसूचना अधिकारी डी०एफ०सी०सी०आई०एल०,मेरठ

3rd Floor, Shri Bala Jee Commercial Complex, Plot No.C-2, Pocket-B, Sector-1, Ved Vyaspuri, By Pass NH-58, Messuri-250002
Telefax: 0121-2439040 & 50

Telefax: 0121-2439040 & S